PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Graham MCGOWAN	03/15/2013	
Boris GORIN	03/15/2013	
Bruce GOODBRAND	03/28/2013	
Elena BEJAN	03/18/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHORA RESEARCH INC.	
Street Address:	2395 Speakman Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2001	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5K 1B3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173451000

Email: bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ravinderjit Singh BRAICH	
Signature:	/Ravinderjit Singh Braich/	ATENT

502386795 REEL: 030625 FRAME: 0378

Date:	06/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment 740859-078350-US#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 740859-078350-US#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 740859-078350-US#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030625 FRAME: 0379

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned inventor(s): MCGOWAN, Graham, whose complete address is B-99 Hocken Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6G 2K1, Canada; GORIN, Boris, whose complete address is 2313 Grand Ravine Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6H 6A8, Canada; GOODBRAND, Bruce, whose complete address is 124 Chedoke Avenue, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4N9, Canada; BEJAN, Elena, whose complete address is 41 Varley Crescent, Brantford, Ontario, N3R 7Z7, Canada; for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALPHORA RESEARCH INC. ("Assignee"), whose complete address is 2395 Speakman Drive, Suite 2001, Mississauga, Ontario, L5K 1B3, Canada, and Assignee's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled PROTECTED ALDEHYDES FOR USE AS INTERMEDIATES IN CHEMICAL SYNTHESES, AND PROCESSES FOR THEIR PREPARATION and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said Assignee at Assignee's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUT	ED at Mississauga, Ontario	2
Witness:	Signature Signature	Inventor: MCGOWAN, Graham
Witness:	Hema Mehta Print AMbhta	Date: March 15, 2013 Inventor: A. James
	Signature Hena Mehta	GORIN/Boris Date: March 15,2013

Witness:	Signature Araham McGowan	Inventor: Jruce Jovellry 600DBRAND, Bruce
	28 MAG 13 Print	Date: March 28/2013
Witness:	Signature	Inventor: Elejan BEJAN, Elena
	Hema Mehta Print	Date: March 18, 2013

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED	at Missi	ssauga,	Ontario	this	154	day	of
April	, 201 3 .	7					

ALPHORA RESEARCH INC.

By:

Signature)

Name: Jan Ouder

(Please Print)

Title:

President & CEO

Diago Drint)

Legal_6675333.1

PATENT REEL: 030625 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 06/17/2013